TE
C
H
N
IC
AL
 S
H

2008
 Printed in Canada  15/04
ORDERING INFORMATION
Source code
01C = 850 nm LED, 50/125 µm fi ber
01D = 850 nm LED, 62.5/125 µm fi ber
12C = 850/1300 nm dual LED, 50/125 µm fi ber
12D = 850/1300 nm dual LED, 62.5/125 µm fi ber
23BLC = 1310/1550 nm TEC laser
34BLC = 1550/1625 nm TEC laser
23ORL = 1310/1550 nm TEC laser for ORL measurements
34ORL = 1550/1625 nm TEC laser for ORL measurements
Connector or universal interface code
50 = FC/PC (multimode sources only)
58 = FC/APC narrow key
74 = ST/PC (multimode sources only)
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
EI-EUI-98 = UPC/LC
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC
Fiber code
B = 9/125 µm fiber
C = 50/125 µm fiber
D = 62.5/125 µm fiber
FLS-21XXXXX-XX
Example:  FLS-2103BLC-EI-EUI-89
FLS-2100 GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Size (H x W x D) 117 mm x 222 mm x 333 mm (4 5/8 in x 8 3/4 in x 13 1/8 in)
Weight 1.2 kg (2.6 lb)
Temperature
    Operating 0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F)
    Storage —35 °C to 70 °C (—31 °F to 158 °F)
Relative humidity            0 % to 80 % non-condensing
INSTRUMENT DRIVERS
LabVIEW™ drivers and SCPI commands
SAFETY
GPIB (IEEE-488.1, IEEE-488.2) and RS-232.
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
User guide, Certificate of Compliance and AC power cord.
REMOTE CONTROL
GPIB (IEEE-488.1, IEEE-488.2) and RS-232.